FORM PTO 1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Capyright 1994-97 LegalStar
1 M05/REV03

Tab settings + + +

11-15-2000

Docket No.:

TB Holdings - TBC

 $\blacktriangledown$ 

 $\blacksquare$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 7 U7	519586 Ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc.	and address of receiving party(les).			
	Name: Thomas & Betts Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1555 Lynnfield Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38119			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership			
	☑ Corporation-State New Jersey			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: December 1, 1994	designation is			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
•				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	see attached			
	Schedule A			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
-				
Name: Thomas & Betts Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,065.00			
Internal Address: Michael L. Hoelter				
	☐ Enclosed			
MC 3B-36				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Chroat Addrogo: 9155 T.P.D. Doulovard	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard				
	20.0557			
Ol-1 TIN 71D 10105	20-0776			
City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125				
	JSE THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 1025.00 CH				
9 Statement and signature. Express Mail Certificate	No. EL330463478US			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	litori is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	11.3.00			
Michael L. Hoeiter	7,700			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and			
	INADEWARK			

**REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0739** 

Trademark	Reg No	Reg Date
3-IN-1	1,321,970	Feb 26, 1985
4-BIT	1,147,070	Feb 17, 198 <sup>-</sup>
6-IN-1	1,340,150	Jun 11, 1985
AIR-VAC	1,141,695	Nov 25, 1980
AMERICAN REVOLUTION	1,282,355	Jun 19, 1984
3IG-7	1,146,401	Jan 27, 1981
BLACKBURN	0,907,036	Feb 2, 1971
BLACKBURN	1,274,727	Apr 24, 1984
CONTEMPO	1,283,270	Jun 26, 1984
AST DRAW	0,765,766	Mar 3, 1964
LEXMASTER	1,278,691	May 22, 1984
REESPRING	1,170,017	Sep 22, 1981
HAZLUX	1,128,224	Dec 25, 1979
HI LINE	1,211,604	Oct 5, 1982
HI MARKS	1,260,957	Dec 13, 1983
H-DRIVE	1,162,444	Jul 28, 1981
HOLUB	1,211,606	Oct 5, 1982
HOLUB	1,248,135	Aug 16, 1983
HOLUB	1,260,956	Dec 13, 1983
(INDORF	0,746,162	Mar 5, 1963
AGUNA	1,982,773	Jun 25, 1996
UXMASTER	1,308,861	Dec 11, 1984
MULT-A-CELL	1,274,219	Apr 17, 1984
MULT-A-ZONE	1,343,786	Jun 25, 1985
NRG 2508	1,229,331	Mar 8, 1983
PERFECT LINE	1,084,574	Feb 7, 1978
	1,319,157	Feb 12, 1985
POWERPATROL	1,213,814	Oct 26, 1982
QUICK-WRAP	1,213,988	Oct 26, 1982
QUIK-CLAMP	1,155,296	May 26, 1981
RED-CAP	506,981	Feb 22, 1949
REZNOR	0,801,868	Jan 11, 1966
REZNOR and Design	1,201,762	Jul 20, 1982
RIGHT ANGLE in Stylized Form	0,746,163	Mar 5, 1963
SC	0,876,907	Sep 16, 196
SQUID	1,058,326	Feb 8, 197
SQUID and Design	0,746,161	Mar 5, 196
STEEL CITY	0,900,029	Oct 6, 197
SUPER STRUT	1,180,844	Dec 8, 198
TAPEMASTER JR.	1,144,783	Dec 30, 198
TAPEMASTER II	1,360,391	Sep 17, 198
UNIPAK	1,246,832	Aug 2, 198

MGB FILED

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

DEC 5 1994

OF

THOMAS & BETTS HOLDINGS, INC. FL MANAGEMENT, INC. AND QUELCOR, INC.

LONNA R. HOOKS Secretary of State

INTO

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

To: The Secretary of State State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 14A of the Revised Statutes of New Jersey, the undersigned corporation hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger.

1. Thomas & Betts Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and owning all of the outstanding shares of Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc. and FL Management, Inc., its subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and Quelcor, Inc., it subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state, hereby agrees to the merger of the above-mentioned subsidiary corporations into Thomas & Betts Corporation, which is hereinafter designated as the surviving corporation.

8850502000 X 003811

The total authorized capital stock of the surviving corporation shall be 40,500,000 shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a class as follows:

Common Stock: 40,000,000 shares, par value \$.50 per share; Preferred Stock: 500,000 shares, without par value.

The address of the surviving corporation's registered office is 28 West State Street, Trenton, New Jersey 08608 and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

- The plans of merger, attached hereto as Appendixes A,
   and C, were approved by the board of directors of the undersigned corporation.
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of each class and series of the subsidiary corporation party to the merger and the number of such shares of each class and series owned by the parent corporation are as follows:

Name of Subsidiary	Class	<u>series</u>	Number Outstanding	of Shares Owned by Parent
Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc.	Common	N.A.	100	100
FL Management, Inc.	Common	N.A.	100	100
Quelcor, Inc.	Common	N.A.	1,000	1,000

4. The effective date of this Certificate shall be January 1, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name by its Vice President-General Counsel as of the 1st day of December, 1994.

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

Jorky Whomenher

lige President-General Counsel

\Misc\CtMgTBHF.LMQ

# · PLAN OF MERGER

**OF** 

## THOMAS & BETTS HOLDINGS, INC.

### INTO

## THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

- 1. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Holdings"), shall be merged into Thomas & Betts Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("T&B"), which shall be the surviving corporation and shall maintain its corporate name.
- 2. Ownership of Stock. The issued and outstanding shares of stock of Holdings consist of 100 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which are owned by T&B.
- 3. Terms and Conditions of Merger. On the effective date of the merger of Holdings into T&B, the separate existence of Holdings shall cease; all the issued and outstanding stock of Holdings shall be cancelled; T&B shall succeed to all of the properties, rights and other assets and shall be liable for all of the obligations and liabilities of Holdings, without further action by either corporation; and the merger contemplated herein shall have such other effects as are provided for under the applicable statutes of the State of New Jersey.
- 4. Further Assurances. If at any time T&B shall determine that additional conveyances, documents or other actions are necessary to carry out the provisions of this Plan of Merger, the officers and directors of T&B as of the effective date of this merger shall execute such conveyances or documents or take such

action.

Effective Date. This Plan of Merger shall take effect and the merger provided for herein shall become effective January 1, 1995.

Agreed to this 1st day of December, 1994.

ATTEST:

Corporate Secretary

ATTEST:

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

By:

erry Myohenberg ice President General Counsel

THOMAS & BETTS HOLDINGS, INC.

Counsel

## PLAN OF MERGER

<u>of</u>

# FL MANAGEMENT, INC.

#### INTO

# THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

- 1. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. FL Management, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Management"), shall be merged into Thomas & Betts Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("T&B"), which shall be the surviving corporation and shall maintain its corporate name.
- 2. Ownership of Stock. The issued and outstanding shares of stock of Management consist of 100 shares of Common Stock, pass value \$1.00 per share, all of which are owned by T&B.
- of the merger of Management into T&B, the separate existence of Management shall cease; all the issued and outstanding stock of Management shall be cancelled; T&B shall succeed to all of the properties, rights and other assets and shall be liable for all of the obligations and liabilities of Management, without further action by either corporation; and the merger contemplated herein shall have such other effects as are provided for under the applicable statutes of the State of New Jersey.
- 4. Further Assurances. If at any time T&B shall determine that additional conveyances, documents or other actions are necessary to carry out the provisions of this Plan of Merger, the officers and directors of T&B as of the effective date of this

merger shall execute such conveyances or documents or take such action.

5. Effective Date. This Plan of Merger shall take effect and the merger provided for herein shall become effective January 1, 1995.

Agreed to this 1st day of December, 1994.

ATTEST:

corporate Secretary

ATTEST:

Secretary

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

Vice President General Counsel

FL MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:

resident-General Counsel

# PLAN OF MERGER

OF

# OUELCOR, INC.

# INTO

# THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

- 1. <u>Surviving Corporation.</u> Quelcor, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Quelcor"), shall be merged into Thomas & Betts Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("T&B"), which shall be the surviving corporation and shall maintain its corporate name.
- 2. Ownership of Stock. The issued and outstanding shares of stock of Quelcor consist of 1,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which are owned by T&B.
- of the merger of Quelcor into T&B, the separate existence of Quelcor shall cease; all the issued and outstanding stock of Quelcor shall be cancelled; T&B shall succeed to all of the properties, rights and other assets and shall be liable for all of the obligations and liabilities of Quelcor, without further action by either corporation; and the merger contemplated herein shall have such other effects as are provided for under the applicable statutes of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the State of New Jersey.
- 4. Further Assurances. If at any time T&B shall determine that additional conveyances, documents or other actions are necessary to carry out the provisions of this Plan of Merger, the officers and directors of T&B as of the effective date of this

merger shall execute such conveyances or documents or take such action.

5. <u>Effective Date.</u> This Plan of Merger shall take effect and the merger provided for herein shall become effective January 1, 1995.

Agreed to this 2 day of November, 1994.

ATTEST:

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

Janice H. Way Corporate Secretary T. Kevin Dunnigan

Chairman of the Board and Chief
Executive Officer

ATTEST:

QUELCOR, INC.

partice-H. Way, Secretary

By: T. Keyin Dunnigan, Ryesident

-2-